	11-25-26	002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1022921	66	ched original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	11-18-02	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Bernard Francis Sampson	11-10 0	Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited Westland Works Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD	
Additional name(s) attached? No		United Kingdon Additional name	e(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other (specify):			
Execution Date: November 11, 2002			
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed together with a new application executed on:			
Title: Environmental Control System X The document relates to Patent Application No.(s): 10/246,157 filed September 18, 2002			
The document relates to Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached Yes	<u>X</u> No		FINANCE SECTION
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00	
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639		Please charge Sobanski & 7	e the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Fodd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005, closed fee transmittal form
Docket: 1-24029			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
10/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000162 130005 10246157			
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 013504 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernard Francis Sampson, of Bridgewater, Somerset, United Kingdom, have invented a Environmental Control System, for which I have filed United States patent application Serial No. 10/246,157 on September 18, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings)
Limited, of Westland Works, Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD, United Kingdom, a corporation of British, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Bernard Francis Sampson, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Nonnalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I tigree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors of assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. I hereby irrevocably appoint Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited as my attorney in fact to execute any documents on my behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Bernard Francis Sampson

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

Mef

Date November 11 2002

PATENT

REEL: 013504 FRAME: 0604